DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1997 Apr 09
1999 Apr 23
DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS
2N5550; 2N5551
NPN high-voltage transistors
book, halfpage

5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
2N5550G TO−92
(Pb−Free) 5000 Units / Bulk
2N5550RLRPG TO−92
(Pb−Free) 2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
2N5551G TO−92
(Pb−Free) 5000 Units / Bulk
2N5551RL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
2N5551RLRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2N5551RLRPG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
2N55551ZL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
2N5550, 2N5551